• • •	1010
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	MAR 3 0 2005
	RECORD!
	D.A.

04-04-2005

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORD/		
PA PA PAGE 1641		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s		
0.00	Name: Hair Systems, Inc.	
C.C.P., Inc.	Internal Address: P.O. Box 449	
Execution Date(s): January 11, 2005	Internal Address. F.O. Box 449	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Street Address: 30 Park Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	City: Englishtown	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: NJ Zip: 07726	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
☐ Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
10/638,221	5,575,989	
10/269,724 6,290,939		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 4		
concerning document should be mailed: patents involved:		
Customer No.: 27557	7. Total fees (37 CFR 1.21(h)) \$ 160.00	
Blank Rome LLP	⊠ Enclosed	
600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.		
Washington, D.C. 20037 Phone: 202-772-5800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Fax: 202-572-8398	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Attorney Docket No.: 045286-08001	8. Deposit account number: 23-2185	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.		
1/1/1/1/1/1/2015		
Charles R. Wolfe, Jr.		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Registration No.: 28,680		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 6		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/01/2005 EC00PER 00000142 10638221

01 FC:8021

160.00 BP

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of January 11, 2005. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CCP, Inc. ("Assignor") hereby assigns and transfers to Hair Systems, Inc., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), any and all right, title and interest throughout the world in, to, and under any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of the following U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent applications (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"):

- U.S. Patent No. 5,575,989, entitled "Powder bleaching compositions for hair and method of use thereof;"
- U.S. Patent No. 6,290,939, entitled "Dedusted bleach composition, process for producing the composition and uses thereof;"
- U.S. Patent Appl. Docket No. 48184, pertaining to, among others, compositions containing leukocyte extracts; and,
- U.S. Patent Appl. Docket No. 48190, pertaining to, among others, stabilization of fragrances in salt mixtures by dual encapsulation and entrapment.

This assignment includes all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, all Letters Patent of the United States which have been or hereafter may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringement), all applications for Letters Patent which have been or hereafter may be filed for said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States (and any and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof), and all Letters Patent which have been or hereafter may be granted for said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record Assignee as the owner of such Patents and to issue all Letters Patent for said Patents (and all reissues and extensions thereof) to be in the name of the said Assignee, as assignee of the Patents, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Assignment includes the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the above-mentioned applications for Letters Patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Conventions, and all other treaties of like purposes.

045286.08001/21346578v1

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, that, as of the effective date of this Assignment, the said Assignor was the sole, exclusive, and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and that the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth. Assignor hereby further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants for itself and its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to Assignee promptly upon the request of Assignee and at the expense of Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patents and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents and promptly to execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, affidavits, or documents required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said Patents, said above-mentioned Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR

/ By

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and scal at 447 MC BRIDE PATERSON W.J.

this // day of JAN 2005.

First Middle Initia

ddie luitial – La

ANTONIO G. DE FRANCO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2006

045286.08001/21346578v1

State of NEW JERSEY

County of PASSAIC

Ss.

Before me this // day of JAN, 2005, personally appeared

WALTER B, SHEPHERD JR, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to

be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he or she executed the same as his or her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Intonio II, Detrano

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ANTONIO G. DE FRANCO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2006

045286.08001/21346578v1

RECORDED: 03/30/2005